# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/20/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contiki ECM AS		07/20/2007	CORPORATION: NORWAY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CMA Contiki AS	
Street Address:	Ovre Krakenes	
Internal Address:	Ovre Krakenes 17	
City:	Bones	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78360134	CONTIKI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)949-9190 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022

JBSeyler@lawabel.com, Rdahl@lawabel.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Julie B. Seyler 666 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

8003203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900084086

Abelman Frayne & Schwab Name:

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

**REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0865** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie B. Seyler		
Signature:	/Julie B. Seyler/		
Date:	08/10/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CONTIKI - NUC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0866

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Contiki ECM AS, (the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, and having an address of Fjosangervn, 50, Bergen, Norway 5059, owns the following trademark (the "MARK"):

**MARK** 

U.S. Serial No.

**Filing Date** 

CONTIKI

78/360134

January 30, 2004

WHEREAS, CMA Contiki AS (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, and having an address of Øvre Kråkenes Oyre Krakenes 17, 5152 Bønes, Norway, desires to acquire the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration thereof; and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark application, and trademark registration together with that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademarks pertain, and together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This Assignment was effective as of December 19, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instruments this 20 day of July 2007.

Contiki ECM AS

By: Revelop

Name: PER VEBO

Title: CEO CMA AS GROUP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 08/10/2007